TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sweet Art Company, L.C.		108/08/2002	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altura Incorporated	
Street Address:	9900 Pflumm Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 41	
City:	Lenexa	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2982513	SWEET SHEETS
Registration Number:	1567981	SWEET ART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)561-2808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-561-2699
Email: bday@daylaw.us
Correspondent Name: Day Law Firm, P.C.
Address Line 1: 4330 Belleview
Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64111-3579

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Wm. Bruce Day

 Signature:
 /wm. bruce day/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0139

900047293

Date:	04/24/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0140

84/19/7008 10:32 3134988488

KENT T PEPRY & CO, LO

PAGE 83

Her 18 2006 3:12PM DRY LAW FIRM, P.C.

818 S61 2006

p. č

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sweet Act Company, L.C., a Kansas Limited Liability Company (the "Assignor") having a place of business at 9900 Pflumon Road, Suite 41, Lenexa, Kansas 56215, has ownership of the trademark registrations titled SWEST SHEETS United States Trademark Registration No. 2,982,313 and SWEET ART United Status Trademark Registration No. 1,567,981.

WHEREAS, Altura Incorporated, a Kenses corporation having a place of business at 9900 Pflumm Road, Suite 41, Lenexa, Kansos 66215, is destrous of

NOW THEREPORE, in consideration of and in exchange for one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Sweet Art Company, L.C., does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Altura incorporated, the entire right, bile and interest in, to and under all of said trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill attendant therein and the right to obtain damages from past

Assigner.

Sweet Art Company, L.C.

Nunc pro tunct August 8, 2002

By: The First Missouri Company, L.C.

Managing Member of Sweet

Art Company, L

John E. Wempe

Managing Member of the Pirst Missouri

Company, LC

೯೧ ರ

RECORDED: 04/24/2006

nir Mewae (380) 251:5/18

MA TE 11 9002 Pt IndA gebennesW

TRADEMARK REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0141